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Period
Du 04/10/25 au 31/12/25
Deposit

Les formules

from weekly price
2 days
3 days
4 days
5 days

Mini-week
Monday 2pm to Friday 2pm

Resume

The First 40 is a racing-cruising yacht, built by the Bénéteau shipyard in France. This bulb keel yacht, rigged as a fractional sloop, is 12.24 m long.
It meets the demands of comfort and safety of demanding yachtsmen.
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BENETEAU - FIRST 40

Nom du bateau : KARUKERA
Location : Lorient Kernével

Prices

2199€
4000 €

60%
70%
80%
90%
65%

Her large 1.60m diameter steering wheel offers good sensitivity. The deck plan allows easy circulation and manoeuvring. Access to the sea is facilitated by an open transom with

removable beam.
Bright and well thought out, the interior of the First 40 is pleasant for both full and short crews.
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Cosnstruction year : 2009

Type : Monohull

Length : 12,24m

Width : 3,89m

Draught : 1,95m

Lest type : Keeling boat, Large draught
Yacht category : A

Security : Middle shore

Hull color : white

Total berths : 8

Saloon berths : 2

Double-bed cabin : 3

Heads : 1

Water Tank : 200 |

Fuel Tank : 130 |

Engine : Inboard, Sail Drive, Yanmar

On deck

Steering wheel
Dodger

Electric windlass
Dinghy

Dinghy motor
Swim lader
Mooring line
Outside shower
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Main sail

Furling Genoa
Symetric spinnaker
Lazy Jack

Main Sail covering

Comfort below deck

Fridge

Stove

Oven

Water pump

Hot water

Radio CD

Automatic life rest or life jackets
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Caracteristics Sail equipement Electronic

Navigation control panel
Depth sounder
Speedo
Sonar

Wind vane
Anemometer
GPS

Plotter
Autopilot

VHF

Charger

220V Circuit
12V Circuit
Shore plug

Options

Dinghy : included

Dinghy Motor : included

Symmetrical spinnaker : included

Bedding package : 25 €/person - while stocks last
Return cleaning package : 90 €
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